
ETA
U.S. Department of Labor
Employment and Training Administration 

 LEARS Reporting System 

 A - Outreach Services 

  1. Best Estimates of MSFW's in the State 

  2. Number of MSFW in the State Contacts by ES Staff

  3. Number of (outreach) Staff Days by ES Staff

  4. Number of MSFW Contacts by Cooperating Agency Staff

  5. Approximate Staff Days Cooperating Agency Staff Performed Outreach

 B - Monitoring System (Reviews by State/Federal Staff)  

  1. Total Number of Significant Local Offices 

     a. Number of Significant Local Offices Reviewed 

   2. Number of non-Significant Local Offices Reviewed 

 C - Referral of Apparent Violations to Enforcement Agencies

  1. Total Number of ES-related apparent violations referred 

     a. To ESA

     b. To OSHA

     c. To Other

  2. Total Number of non-ES-related apparent violations referred 

     a. To ESA

     b. To OSHA

     c. To Other

 D - Agricultural Clearance Orders

  1. Total Number of Agricultural Orders Cleared

     a. Intrastate

     b. Interstate

     c. H-2A related

  Total Number of Workers Referred

     a. Intrastate

     b. Interstate

     c. H-2A related

  2. Number of Orders on which Field Checks were Conducted 

  3. Number of Orders on which Violations were Found 

     a. Number of Orders on which Violations were Corrected through
         Informal Resolution 

 Current
 Period

Cumulative
for Four
Quarters

 231,228

 17,700

 59,177

 10,628

 541

 163

 107

 27

 23

 1

 3

 213

 23

 32

 134

 11,600

 47,022

 5,447

 5,879

 3,057

 38,086

 2,027

 41

 24

 1,073

 5,080

 65,082

 4,705

 18,443

 2,970

 138

 79

 34

 8

 6

 0

 2

 58

 12

 11

 35

 2,476

 15,309

 1,315

 3,494

 567

 11,248

 825

 12

 8

 154

 1,007

 1,563,870

Services To Migrant and Seasonal Farmworkers Cumulative Report
For States That Certified Data

From: 07/01/2010 To: 06/30/2011



12/15/2011 12:26 PM Report Run Date: 

     b. Number of Orders having Violations which were Referred to
         Enforcement Agency 

         (1) To ESA

         (2) To OSHA

         (3) To Other

  4. Number of Employees for whom Discontinuation of Service Proceeding
      were Initiated as a Result of a Field Check

 E - USES Complaint Systems 

  1. Total Complaints Received  

     a. MSFW, ES-related

     b. MSFW, non-ES-related

     c. non-MSFW, ES-related

     d. non-MSFW, non-ES-related

  2. Total Number of MSFW ES-related Complaints Referred   

     a. To ESA

     b. To OSHA

     c. To Other

  3. Total Number of non-MSFW ES-related Complaints Referred   

     a. To ESA

     b. To OSHA

     c. To Other

  4. Total Number of MSFW non-ES-related Complaints Referred   

     a. To ESA

     b. To OSHA

     c. To Other

  5. Total Number of MSFW ES-related Complaints Unresolved After 45 Days    

 17

 9

 3

 4

 8

 3,509

 146

 431

 271

 2,661

 87

 47

 4

 36

 278

 72

 16

 190

 299

 48

 3

 248

 4

 2

 2

 2

 4

 938

 58

 131

 52

 697

 14

 11

 0

 3

 81

 22

 1

 58

 89

 16

 0

 73

 2


