Current

Cumulative

Services To Migrant and Seasonal Farmworkers Cumulative Report For States That Certified Data From: 07/01/2010 To: 06/30/2011

	Current Period	Cumulative for Four Quarters
A - Outreach Services		
Best Estimates of MSFW's in the State	1,563,870	
2. Number of MSFW in the State Contacts by ES Staff	65,082	231,228
3. Number of (outreach) Staff Days by ES Staff	4,705	17,700
4. Number of MSFW Contacts by Cooperating Agency Staff	18,443	59,177
5. Approximate Staff Days Cooperating Agency Staff Performed Outreach	2,970	10,628
B - Monitoring System (Reviews by State/Federal Staff)		
Total Number of Significant Local Offices	138	541
a. Number of Significant Local Offices Reviewed	79	163
2. Number of non-Significant Local Offices Reviewed	34	107
C - Referral of Apparent Violations to Enforcement Agencies		
Total Number of ES-related apparent violations referred	8	27
a. To ESA	6	23
b. To OSHA	0	1
c. To Other	2	3
2. Total Number of non-ES-related apparent violations referred	58	213
a. To ESA	12	23
b. To OSHA	11	32
c. To Other	35	134
D - Agricultural Clearance Orders		
Total Number of Agricultural Orders Cleared	2,476	11,600
a. Intrastate	1,315	5,447
b. Interstate	154	1,073
c. H-2A related	1,007	5,080
Total Number of Workers Referred	15,309	47,022
a. Intrastate	3,494	5,879
b. Interstate	567	3,057
c. H-2A related	11,248	38,086
2. Number of Orders on which Field Checks were Conducted	825	2,027
3. Number of Orders on which Violations were Found	12	41
a. Number of Orders on which Violations were Corrected through Informal Resolution	8	24

 b. Number of Orders having Violations which were Referred to Enforcement Agency 	4	17
(1) To ESA	2	9
(2) To OSHA	2	3
(3) To Other	2	4
 Number of Employees for whom Discontinuation of Service Proceeding were Initiated as a Result of a Field Check 	4	8
E - USES Complaint Systems		
1. Total Complaints Received	938	3,509
a. MSFW, ES-related	58	146
b. MSFW, non-ES-related	131	431
c. non-MSFW, ES-related	52	271
d. non-MSFW, non-ES-related	697	2,661
2. Total Number of MSFW ES-related Complaints Referred	14	87
a. To ESA	11	47
b. To OSHA	0	4
c. To Other	3	36
3. Total Number of non-MSFW ES-related Complaints Referred	81	278
a. To ESA	22	72
b. To OSHA	1	16
c. To Other	58	190
4. Total Number of MSFW non-ES-related Complaints Referred	89	299
a. To ESA	16	48
b. To OSHA	0	3
c. To Other	73	248
5. Total Number of MSFW ES-related Complaints Unresolved After 45 Days	2	